
PreAmoeba CT 
# Competitor Dsg SJ Final Place
15 Elena Fields - LuLu 37.5 0 37.5 1st

5 Marcia Splichal - Indian Summer Sky 38.4 0 38.4 2nd

4 Stacy Waterous - Secret Temple 43.1 0 43.1 3rd

7 Montseratt Sempere - Livin' On A Prayer 49.1 0 49.1 4th

PreAmoeba HT
# Competitor Dsg SJ XC Final Placing
75 Stacy Waterous - Spettacoli 45.6 0 0 45.6 1st

Amoeba HT
# Competitor Dsg SJ XC Final Placing
47 Kendall Rariden - BBF Smacciato E E E E E

48 Ava Harris - Bella Brooke 37.5 0 0 37.5 1st

49 Amy Maresca - Piper 38.5 0 0 38.5 2nd

Amoeba CT
# Competitor Dsg SJ Final Place

19 Annabelle Oliveri - Ivy 35 0 35 1st

36 Blair Bush - Bo 36.5 0 36.5 2nd

46 Rory Frasure - Ticket To Ride 37.5 0 37.5 3rd

44 Allie Blessing - Rhythm & Blueberries 40.2 0 40.2 4th

45 Kaydee Tompkins - Paris E E E E



Starter CT Junior

# Competitor Dsg SJ Final Place
74 Laylah Crane - Karisma 37.3 1.2 38.5 1st

72 Aria Mariney - FGF Cold Hard Blast 42 0 42 2nd

71 Mariella Spath - Kat 44.3 0 44.3 3rd

70 Lynnlee Foster - Wreaking Havoc 33.3 E E E

Starter CT Senior

# Competitor Dsg SJ Final Place
76 Cora Williamson - Luna 35.7 0 35.7 1st

78 Dawn Kemph - Storm Sent 35 3.2 38.2 2nd

79 Danielle Rivera - Ludo 35.3 5.6 40.9 3rd

80 Kathryn Dortenzo- RF Pia Zadora 38 W W W

Starter HT Junior
# Competitor Dsg SJ XC Final Placing
57 Sophia Rios - Dolcezza 34.3 0 0 34.3 1st

61 Teddy Splichal - Killer Instinct 35 0 0 35 2nd

62 Rachel Butts - Rendition 35 0 0 35 3rd

69 Madilyn Holcombe - Pardi Rock 43.3 0 24 67.3 4th

54 Charlotte Campbell - Sztefan 47.4 0 20 67.7 5th

65 Jaylynn Lingerfelt - Smooth Criminal 35.3 0 RF RF Rf

68 Madeline Pope - Willow SCR SCR



Starter HT Senior
# Competitor Dsg SJ XC Final Placing
82 Belle Hemphill - Antonio 34 0 0 34 1st

81 Molly Peavy - Clearly It's Alfie 34 0 0 34 2nd

50 Lois Lassiter - Wilson 32 4 0 36 3rd

86 Lorna Aho - BBF Bleidhe 38.7 0 0 38.7 4th

85 Lois Lassiter - Spur of the Moment 41.3 0 0 41.3 5th

87 Kimberly Ohlsson - Running For Riz 42 0 0 42 6th

84 Aria Bachan - SE High Altitude 45.3 0 0 45.3 7th

83 Eden Miller - Hulk 39 0 E E E

Beginner Novice HT 
# Competitor Dsg SJ XC Final Placing
96 Blake Fortson - Juneau 30.9 0 0 30.9 1st

95 Lois Lassiter - Beaudacious 36.8 0 0 36.8 2nd

91 Kate Garrow - Beaubafette 37.1 0 5.2 42.3 3rd

94 Leah Feinberg - Hold 'Em Paul 40.3 0 20 60.3 4th

97 Nick Teszler - William 43.5 0 20 63.5 5th

93 Abigail Bernardo - Armani 35.3 0 E E E

98 Kendall Rariden - Cleo E E E E E

92 Molly Peavy - Copacetic Vibe 36.2 0 E E E

Beginner Novice CT 
# Competitor Dsg SJ Final Place
88 Aubrie Stewart -Sugar & Spice 37.1 0 37.1 1st



Novice HT
# Competitor Dsg SJ XC Final Placing
99 John Ertle - Big Bear's Cor De Vine 39.4 0 TE TE TE

Novice CT
# Competitor Dsg SJ Final Place
90 Sarah Dunkerton - Sorbonne 28.6 0 28.6 1st

Training LITE HT
# Competitor Dsg SJ XC Final Placing

100 Ella Bratti - Fernhill Alley 36.1 4 E E E

USEA Test of Choice

# Competitor Dsg % Final
89 Ricky Greenway - Copacetic Vibe (NOV B) 33.6 1st

Intro A

# Competitor Dsg % Final
150 Kirsten Davis - Eiffel 63.750 1st

4 Stacy Waterous - Secret Temple 53.750 2nd



Intro B
# Competitor Dsg % Final
23 Carly Compton - Scout It Out 64.375 1st

150 Kirsten Davis - Eiffel 59.063 2nd

44 Allie Blessing - Rhythm & Blueberries 57.500 3rd

10 Emersyn Stegall - Sorry, Not Sorry Charli SCR SCR

Intro C 

# Competitor Dsg % Final
27 Katelyn Smith - Tsuris 64.750 1st

32 Chelsea Allen - Thunderstrike 62.500 2nd

23 Carly Compton - Scout It Out 60.750 3rd

10 Emersyn Stegall - Sorry, Not Sorry Charli SCR SCR

Training 1

# Competitor Dsg % Final
80 Kathryn Dortenzo- RF Pia Zadora 63.077 1st

27 Katelyn Smith - Tsuris 61.923 2nd

103 Jennifer Kelly - De Last Dance 61.346 3rd

74 Laylah Crane - Karisma 60.962 4th



Training 2

# Competitor Dsg % Final
79 Danielle Rivera - Ludo 66.379 1st

32 Chelsea Allen - Thunderstrike 65.000 2nd

103 Jennifer Kelly - De Last Dance 61.034 3rd

26 Kelsey Abbott - Fort Brooke SCR SCR

Training 3

# Competitor Dsg % Final
27 Katelyn Smith - Tsuris 60.400 1st

32 Chelsea Allen - Thunderstrike 58.600 2nd

72 Aria Mariney - FGF Cold Hard Blast 51.200 3rd

Second 1

# Competitor Dsg % Final
33 Aria Mariney - Destintobe Blue WIE 57.571 1st

37 Reese Emert - Ryan (2nd test) 54.571 2nd

37 Reese Emert - Ryan  (1st test) 54.143 3rd

Second 3

# Competitor Dsg % Final
33 Aria Mariney - Destintobe Blue WIE 52.619 1st



PreAmoeba JustJump Rounds

# Competitor Time Pens. Final Place
4 Stacy Waterous - Secret Temple 1.11.0 0 1.11.00 1st

Amoeba JustJump Rounds

# Competitor Time Pens. Final Place
11 Emily Jergler - Wilhemina (2nd ride) 1.07.00 0 1.07.00 1st

12 Olivia Plourde - Heartbreaker (2nd ride) 1.26.00 0 1.26.00 2nd

12 Olivia Plourde - Heartbreaker (1st ride) 1.27.00 0 1.27.00 3rd

11 Emily Jergler - Wilhemina (1st ride) 1.53.00 16 1.69.00 4th

28 Stacy Waterous - The Cookie Man R R R R

10 Emersyn Stegall - Sorry Not Sorry Charli SCR SCR SCR SCR

Starter JustJump Rounds

# Competitor Time Pens. Final Place
33 Aria Mariney - Destintobe Blue WIE 0.58.00 0 0.58.00 1st

79 Danielle Rivera - Ludo 1.16.00 0 1.16.00 2nd

75 Stacy Waterous - Spettacoli 1.15.00 4 1.19.00 3rd

48 Ava Harris - Bella Brooke 1.39.00 7.6 1.46.60 4th

10 Emersyn Stegall - Sorry Not Sorry Charli SCR SCR SCR SCR

Beginner Novice JustJump Rounds

# Competitor Time Pens. Final Place
33 Aria Mariney - Destintobe Blue WIE 1.15.00 0 1.15.00 1st

37 Reese Emert - Ryan 1.21.00 0 1.21.00 2nd



TIP Awards Saturday August 23, 2025

Overall Low Score CT
TIP # Competitor Dsg SJ Final Place

300005626 Laylah Crane - Karisma (Starter) 37.3 1.2 38.5 CHAMP

300017079 Aria Mariney - FGF Cold Hard Blast (Starter) 42 0 42 RES

300045650 Lynnlee Foster - Wreaking Havoc (Starter) 33.3 E E E

Starter HT
# Competitor Dsg SJ XC Final Placing

300044957 Molly Peavy - Clearly It's Alfie 34 0 0 34 CHAMP

300044084 Sophia Rios - Dolcezza 34.3 0 0 34.3 RES

300044936 Kimberly Ohlsson - Running For Riz 42 0 0 42

Beginner Novice HT
# Competitor Dsg SJ XC Final Placing

300044298 Leah Feinberg - Hold 'Em Paul 40.3 0 0 40.3 CHAMP

300046055 Molly Peavy - Copacetic Vibe 36.2 0 E E E



Intro Level Dressage
# Competitor Dsg % Final

300045621 Katelyn Smith - Tsuris (Intro C) 64.750 CHAMP

300045620 Chelsea Allen - Thunderstrike (Intro C) 62.500 RES

300045458 Stacy Waterous - Secret Temple (Intro A) 53.750

Training Level Dressage
# Competitor Dsg % Final

300045620 Chelsea Allen - Thunderstrike (Training 2) 65.000 CHAMP

300045621 Katelyn Smith - Tsuris (Training 1) 61.923 RES

300045618 Jennifer Kelly - De Last Dance (Training 1) 61.346 3rd

300045618 Jennifer Kelly - De Last Dance (Training 2) 61.034 4th

300005626 Laylah Crane - Karisma (Training 1) 60.692 5th

300045621 Katelyn Smith - Tsuris (Training 3) 60.400 6th

300045620 Chelsea Allen - Thunderstrike (Training 3) 58.600 7th

300017079 Aria Mariney - FGF Cold Hard Blast  (Training 3) 51.200 8th

Overall High Score Dressage
# Competitor Dsg % Final

300045620 Chelsea Allen - Thunderstrike (Training 2) 65.000 CHAMP


